
I 
I 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDAJIJ:M REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

Ce'1Award ('!Contract (',Grant 

* = Mandatory, information must be provided 

Requested Board Meeting Date: 11/2/21 ·----------­

or Procurement Director Award D 

*Contractor/Vendor Name/Grantor (DBA): 
Tucson Winsupply Company 

*Project Title/Description: 
Plumbing Fixtures, Pipe and Fittings, Equipment and Supplies 

*Purpose: 
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-P0-20-110, Amendment No. 04. This Amendment increases the 
annual award amount by $510,000.00 from $710,000.00 to 1,220,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract 
amount of $2,140,000.00. 

Administering Department: Facilities Management. 

*Procurement Method: 
Pursuant to Pima County Procurement Code 11.12.010, Competitive sealed bidding, on February 18, 2020, the 
Board of Supervisors approved an award of contract for an initial term of one (1) year and an annual award amount 
of $630,000.00 with four (4) one-year renewal options. 

On 2/2/2021, the Board of Supervisors approved Amendment No. 1, which increased the annual award amount by 
$80,000.00 from $630,000.00 to $710,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $710,000.00. 

On 3/2/2021, the Board of Supervisors approved Amendment No. 2, for an one-time increase in the amount of 
$210,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $920,000.00. 

On 3/16/2021, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 3, which extended the termination date to 
3/14/22 and added the annual award amount of $710,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of 
$1,630,000.00. Three (3) renewal options remained. 

This increase is required to fund Jail Facility projects and include sufficient funding for other using departments 
through contract expiration and renewal. 

PRCUID: 362194 

Attachment: Master Agreement. 

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
This contract provides a source for various plumbing materials used to maintain County equipment, facilities, parks, 
stadiums and water treatment plants. 

*Public Benefit: 
Continued flow of running water to County facilities, water treatment plants, parks and recreational areas. 

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
Department will monitor on-time delivery and billing to ensure contract compliance. 

*Retroactive: 
No. 

-ro ~ ce\3 ( 10 ~ 2'3 ·~ 2.\.) 
V--e_,r: 30 

PG<S ~ z.q 
Revised 5/2020 Page 1 of 2 

:::::;::: 
....... , 
( ... .:i 


























































